## प्रभागीय वन अधिकारी का कार्यालय दक्षिण अण्डमान, विम्बर्लीगंज OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER SOUTH ANDAMAN, WIMBERLYGUNJ

~~~~~~`

No. 15-123/G/ 560

Date: 17.02.2021

## PRESS NOTE

This is for the information of General Public, Tour Operators and Tourists that the timing of Mundapahar Eco-tourism site has been fixed from 7.00 am to 5.30 pm with immediate effect.

(NAVEEN KUMAR P, IFS) Divisional Forest Officer, South Andaman.

Copy to :-

- 1. The News Editor, AIR/ DD, Port Blair with the request to broadcast/ telecast the same in their respective local news bulletin.
- 2. The SPS to PCCF, A& N Islands, Van Sadan, Haddo, Port Blair for kind information.
- 3. The PS to CCF(T), Haddo, Port Blair for kind information.
- 4. The Director, IP&T, A&N Administration, Port Blair for kind information.
- 5. The Range Officer, Garacharma for information & necessary action.
- 6. The PA to DFO(SA) for uploading the same in the web portal of DI&P.